Kansas Education Building Fund
State Institution Building Fund

General

Road & Bridge
Special Bridge
Health

Noxious Weed
Appraiser

Hospital Maintenance
Mental Health
Intellectual Disability
No Fund Warrants
Debt Service Fund

Fire District #1 - General
Fire District #2 - General
Fire District #3 - General
Fire District #4 - General
Fire District #5 - General
Fire District #6 - General
Fire District #7 - General
Fire District #8 - General

Watershed #58 - General
Watershed #81 - General

General

General

Alexander-Belle Prairie
Banner

Big Timber

Center

Garfield
Hampton-Fairview
lllinois

La Crosse-Brookdale
Lone Star

Pioneer
Pleasantdale

Union

Valuation

Gen., 12-101a
Lib. 12-1220
Recreation, 19-2801
Ind., 12-1617h
Bond & Int 10-113
Emp Ben 12-16, 102
Subtotal
Twsp Gen, 15-104
Twsp Amb, 15-104
Twsp Lib, 15-104
Twsp Cem, 15-104
Subtotal
2024 LEVY
2023 LEVY
CHANGE IN LEVY

Valuation
USD #395 33,428,291
USD #403 19,995,395
USD #432 145,860
USD #489 200,677
USD #496 141,244

Alexander

413,264

19.341

19.341
2.028

2.028
21.369
22.494
-1.125

General
72-5142

20.000
20.000
20.000
20.000
20.000

19-3610
19-3610
19-3610
19-3610
19-3610
19-3610
19-3610
19-3610

Valuation
3,105,665
2,579,896
1,720,282
2,046,029
2,370,192
5,441,058
3,521,987
6,034,768
2,011,586
4,526,529
2,794,961
4,077,275

Bison
933,320

52.924
2.810
0.998

Supp Gen
72-5147

20.940
22.972
18.370
13.704
26.006

2024 TAX LEVIES - RUSH COUNTY - KANSAS

Rate expressed in mills on each thousand dollars of Tangible Valuation

(Levy not applicable to Bison City, La Crosse City, McCracken City,

2024 Tangible Valuation
53,911.467

STATE LEVIES

COUNTY LEVIES

79-1946
68-151g
68-1135
65-204
2-1318
19-436
19-4606
19-4007
19-4007
19-4626
10-113

FIRE DISTRICTS

WATERSHEDS

CENTRAL KANSAS LIBRARY SYSTEM

Otis City, La Crosse-Brookdale Township)

1.000
0.500

WALNUT CREEK EXTENSION DISTRICT #2

TOWNSHIP LEVIES

General Ambulance Library Cemetery
79-1962 65-6113 12-1220 79-1962
2.028 e e e
2187 e e e
2.452 2983 e e
5.914 2995 e e
4276 e e e
0.350 2.000 0.805 0.000
0.178 1992 e e
0.226 3.006 3352 e
2.429 1.998 e e
1.166 1.997 e e
0.450 2000 e e
3.732 0.000 e e
CITY LEVIES

La Crosse Liebenthal McCracken Otis
7,939,618 371,034 925,034 1,302,378
46.420 76.411 50.254 6.927
-------------- 3.683 2.589
--------------------- 8.118
46.420 76.411 53.937 17.634
0.226 2.452 0.350 1.166
3.006 2.983 2.000 1.997
3352 - 0805 0 e
6.584 5.435 3.155 3.163
53.004 81.846 57.092 20.797
56.358 82.257 58.737 21.657
-3.354 -0.411 -1.645 -0.860
SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Cap Outlay Bond & No Fund Declining
72-53, 113 Interest Warrant Enroliment
7.481 14982 - e
7995 e e e
8.000 0.000 = e e
8.000 11262 e e
8.000 e e

2024

1.500

60.897
27.922
0.000
3.186
1.107
2.507
0.000
0.376
0.189
0.000
8.891

105.075

6.932
6.972
2.570
4.996
4.839
8.678
4.280
2.953

3.251
2.731

1.464

2.247

Rush Center
1,446,184

25.970

2024
Levy

63.403
50.967
46.370
52.966
54.006

2023

1.500

58.592
19.248
3.391
2.756
5.309
2.385
0.000
0.352
0.202
0.000
8.900

101.135

4.565
5.943
1.711
3.800
4.922
5.256
2.770
1.785

3.258
2.657

1.508

2121

2024
LEVY

2.028
2.187
5.435
8.909
4.276
3.155
2.170
6.584
4.427
3.163
2.450
3.732

Timken
350,407

21.389

2023
Levy

46.571
50.115
45.868
51.312
52.088

Change In Levy

0.000
2.305
8.674
-3.391
0.430
-4.202
0.122
0.000
0.024
-0.013
0.000
-0.009
3.940
2.367
1.029
0.859
1.196
-0.083
3.422
1.510
1.168
-0.007
0.074
-0.044
0.126
2023 Change in
LEVY Levy
1.842 0.186
2.066 0.121
5.241 0.194
8.669 0.240
3.932 0.344
3.013 0.142
2170 0.000
6.313 0.271
4.476 -0.049
3.140 0.023
2.434 0.016
2.036 1.696
Recreation
Change in Levy  12-1927
16.832 -
0852 -
0.502 2.000
1.654 3.000
1918 -

Recreation
Emp Ben
12-1928

2024
Recreation
Total

0.000
0.000
2.000
3.382
0.000
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2024 Tangible Valuation
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